2082/11/06 

1. The Nepal Rastra Bank, Dhangadhi, Kailali office re-invites sealed quotations for the boundary 

works with installation of concertina wire at Nepal Rastra Bank, Dhangadhi Office. The 

estimated amount for the works is (With PS) Rs. 10,81,434.13 (In Word Rupees Ten Lakh 

Eighty one Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Four Paisa Thirteen Only) (Exclusive VAT & 

Contingencies)  

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of 

Nepal Rastra Bank, Dhangadhi, Kailali Or by reaching out to them at Telephone no.

[...]

The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' authorized representatives who choose to attend 

at 1:30 PM on 2082/11/27. at the Nepal Rastra Bank, Dhangadhi, Office. Bids must be valid for a 

period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a 

minimum of Rs. 25,000 (In Words Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only), which shall be valid 

for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid i.e. 75 days. If bidder wishes to submit bid security 

in cash, the cash should be deposited in the following account. And Submit the receipt of the 

deposited amount of cash along with the Sealed Quotation.